RESOURCES AND ORGANISATIONAL DEVELOPMENT

MARKET CHARGES
Detail Effective 2009/10 2010/11 VAT
Date
£ £
MARKETS - GRANTHAM
1 | Standard Stall (3.05m x 1.22m) 01/04/10 20.50 21.00 Exempt
Standard Casual Stall (3.05m x 1.22m) 01/04/10 - 23.00 Exempt
2 | Pitch (3.05m x 3.05m) 01/04/10 19.00 19.50 Exempt
Casual Pitch (3.05m x 3.05m) 01/04/10 - 20.00 Exempt
Hot food units 01/04/10 - 23.00 Exempt
3 | Vehicles parked for storage
Cars and light vans 01/04/07 6.20 6.20 Exempt
Large vehicles 01/04/07 9.50 9.50 Exempt
MARKETS - STAMFORD
4 | Standard Stall (3.05m x 1.22m) 01/04/10 21.50 22.50 Exempt
Standard Casual Stall (3.05m x 1.22m) 01/04/10 - 25.00 Exempt
5 | Pitch (3.05m x 3.05m) 01/04/10 19.50 20.00 Exempt
Casual Pitch (3.05m x 3.05m) 01/04/10 - 22.00 Exempt
Hot food units 01/04/10 - 25.00 Exempt
6 | Craft Fair - Table 01/04/10 22.00 23.00 Exempt
7 | Craft Fair - Stall 01/04/10 27.00 28.00 Exempt
8 | Vehicles parked for storage
Cars and light vans 01/04/07 6.20 6.20 Exempt
Large vehicles 01/04/07 9.50 9.50 Exempt
MARKETS - BOURNE
9 | Standard Stall (3.05m x 1.22m) 01/04/10 16.00 18.00 Exempt
Standard Casual Stall (3.05m x 1.22m) 01/04/10 - 19.00 Exempt
10 | Pitch (3.05m x 3.05m) 01/04/07 15.00 15.00 Exempt
Casual Pitch (3.05m x 3.05m) 01/04/10 - 15.00 Exempt
11 | Vehicles parked for storage
Cars and light vans 01/04/07 6.20 6.20 Exempt
Large vehicles 01/04/07 9.50 9.50 Exempt
12 |Hire of stall for private function 01/04/10 7.00 10.00 Exempt
13 | FOR ALL MARKETS
Farmers Markets - supply of stall cover 01/04/07 1.00 1.00 Exempt
in addition to standard stall charge
Fruit and Veg Excessive Waste Surcharge 01/04/10 - £5per stall Exempt
14 | Stamford Pedistrian Precinct
Moible Stall - per day 01/04/10 20.00 21.00 O/Scope
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RESOURCES AND ORGANISATIONAL DEVELOPMENT

FAIR CHARGES

Detail Effective 2009/10 2010/11 VAT
Date
£

FAIR - GRANTHAM

1 Mid Lent Fair - 2009* 01/03/09 13,254.49 13,642.30 Exempt
Grantham Autumn Fair 525.00 535.00 Exempt
FAIR - STAMFORD

2 Mid Lent Fair - 2009* 01/03/09 20,429.07 20,665.26 Exempt
Stamford Autumn Fair 01/03/09 420.00 600.00 Exempt
FAIR - BOURNE

3 Bourne Autumn Fair 01/03/09 320.00 326.00 Exempt

*please note the final charge will be based on the actual costs incurred

NOTES

Mid-Lent Fair dates 2010
Stamford - 15 to 20 March
Grantham - 21 March to 24 March
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RESOURCES AND ORGANISATIONAL DEVELOPMENT

BUS CHARGES

Detail Effective 2009/10 2010/11 VAT
Date
£ £
BUS STATION - GRANTHAM
Per departure 01/04/10 0.44 0.64 Exempt
Minimum Charge
1-75 departures per annum 01/04/10 30.00 45.00 Exempt
BUS STATION - STAMFORD
Per departure 01/04/10 0.44 0.64 Exempt
Minimum Charge
1-75 departures per annum 01/04/10 30.00 45.00 Exempt
BUS STATION - BOURNE
Per departure 01/04/10 0.40 0.64 Exempt
Minimum Charge
1-75 departures per annum 01/04/10 30.00 45.00 Exempt

*Please note this is a stepped increase towards cost recovery in line with Council policy
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RESOURCES AND ORGANISATIONAL DEVELOPMENT

CYCLE CENTRE CHARGES

Detail Effective 2009/10 2010/11 VAT
Date
£ £
PEDAL PARK ST CATHERINE'S ROAD
GRANTHAM
13 weeks charge
Small locker 01/04/10 20.00 25.00 Inclusive
Large locker 01/04/10 25.00 30.00 Inclusive
26 weeks charge
Small locker 01/04/10 35.00 40.00 Inclusive
Large locker 01/04/10 44.00 49.00 Inclusive
52 weeks charge 01/04/10
Small locker 01/04/10 52.00 57.00 Inclusive
Large locker 01/04/10 65.00 70.00 Inclusive
Deposit for entry key and locker key 01/04/10 5.00 7.00 Inclusive
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SPECIAL EXPENSE AREAS

OUTDOOR RECREATION AREAS CHARGES

Detail Effective 2009/10 2010/11 VAT
Date

£ £
OUTDOOR RECREATION

1 Pitches - Football/Rugby/Cricket

Senior pitch letting (2 hrs) and marking out:

Full rate 01/04/10 36.00 36.70 Inclusive
Concession 01/04/10 21.00 21.40 Inclusive
(under 16's, OAP's, students in full time education)

2 | Junior pitch (ages 11-16) letting (2 hrs) and marking out:
Full rate (price reduced as an incentive to usage) 01/04/10 16.00 16.30 Inclusive

3 | Mini pitch letting (ages 8-11) (1 hr) and marking out:
Full rate 01/04/10 5.25 5.35 Inclusive

4 | Changing accommodation
Full rate 01/04/09 11.85 11.85 Inclusive
Concession 01/04/09 7.50 7.50 Inclusive

5 | Tennis Court

Per Grass Court/Per Hour 01/04/10 6.10 6.20 Inclusive
Concession 01/04/10 3.70 3.75 Inclusive
Hard Courts Free Free
6 | Cricket

Per Match 01/04/10 36.00 36.70 Inclusive

NOTES
Grantham Bourne
Dysart Park - tennis Recreation Road - football

Harrowby Lane - football

Wyndham Park - tennis

Stamford

Empingham Road - football, rugby, cricket
Uffington Road - football, cricket
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SPECIAL EXPENSE AREAS

CEMETERY CHARGES
Detail Effective 2009/10 2010/11 VAT
Date
£ £
GRANTHAM CEMETERY
TRADITIONAL BURIAL GROUND
Exclusive Right of Burial
(Not exceeding 50 years)
Standard grave space - Parishioners 01/04/10 425.00 * 433.00 O/Scope
Interment
Person aged 16 years or over - single depth 01/04/10 435.00 443.00 O/Scope
Person aged 16 years or over - double depth 01/04/10 483.00 492.00 O/Scope
Child stillborn or below 16 years 01/04/05 190.00 193.00 O/Scope
Each additional coffin space 01/04/05 150.00 153.00 O/Scope
Erection of Memorials
Headstone (not exceeding 3 feet in height) 01/04/10 105.00 107.00 O/Scope
Headstone (each additional 6 inches) 01/04/10 105.00 107.00 O/Scope
Metal faced tablet 01/04/10 73.00 74.00 O/Scope
Additional inscription 01/04/10 42.00 42.00 O/Scope
Re Open Graves
Interment Fee - single depth 01/04/10 435.00 443.00 O/Scope
Interment Fee - double depth 01/04/10 483.00 492.00 O/Scope
Interment ashes into grave 01/04/10 126.00 128.00 O/Scope
WOODLAND BURIAL GROUND
All inclusive charge covering standard grave
space, single depth interment, tree and plaque - Parishioners 01/04/10 998.00 * 1,016.00 O/Scope

*Please note there is a 50% additional charge for Non Parishioners (i.e. outside of Grantham boundary)
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HEALTHY ENVIRONMENT

CULTURAL SERVICES CHARGES

%
Detail Effective 2009/10 2010/11 inc VAT
Date

£ £
ARTSCENE MEMBERSHIP - ARTS CENTRES

Annual membership
Individual 01/04/10 17.00 17.00 0% Inclusive
Double 01/04/10 22.00 22.00 0% Inclusive

STAGED PERFORMANCES

The theatres and ballrooms are available for hire for theatrical productions, concerts, lectures, demonstrations, films and
other performing arts events. Minimum prices are as below.

Guildhall Arts Centre, Grantham

Theatre Hire

Performances 01/04/10 220.00 225.00 2% Exempt
Dress rehearsals 01/04/10 165.00 170.00 3% Exempt
Rehearsals inc technical 01/04/10 110.00 110.00 0% Exempt
Daytime setting up 01/04/10 110.00 110.00 0% Exempt
Lecture/demonstrations - up to 2 hours 01/04/10 75.00 80.00 7% Exempt
Ballroom - evening performance 6 to 11pm 01/04/10 190.00 200.00 5% Exempt

Stamford Arts Centre

Theatre Hire

Performances 01/04/10 275.00 280.00 2% Exempt
Dress rehearsals 01/04/10 165.00 170.00 3% Exempt
Rehearsals inc technical 01/04/10 105.00 110.00 5% Exempt
Setting up 01/04/10 105.00 110.00 5% Exempt
Lecture/demonstrations 01/04/10 170.00 175.00 3% Exempt
Ballroom - evening performance 6 to 11pm 01/04/10 200.00 Exempt

Bourne Corn Exchange

Theatre Hire

Performances 01/04/10 105.00 105.00 0% Exempt
Dress rehearsals 01/04/10 80.00 80.00 0% Exempt
Rehearsals 01/04/10 70.00 70.00 0% Exempt
Setting up 01/04/10 80.00 80.00 0% Exempt

Hire conditions are available giving details of equipment and support offered; quotations provided on request.

WEDDING RECEPTIONS AND PARTIES

All three venues are available for wedding parties and similar functions. Packages are available to include provision of bars
and catering.

ROOM HIRE

Meeting Rooms and function halls are available or hire at each venue from £10 per hour
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HEALTHY ENVIRONMENT

STREET SCENE CHARGES
Detail Effective 2009/10 2010/11 VAT
Date
£ £
Wheelie Bins
Green Waste wheelie bin (new bin and first year annual fee) 01/04/10 20.00 40.00 O/Scope
Replacement of damaged wheelie bins* 01/04/10 - 26.00 O/Scope
Replacement of damaged wheels and axles* 01/04/10 - 20.00 O/Scope
Replacement of bin lid pegs* 01/04/10 - 5.00 O/Scope
Annual fee for green waste service 01/04/10 - 20.00 O/Scope
Domestic Refuse Collection
Bulk household items - first item 01/04/03 10.00 10.00 O/Scope
- each additional item 01/04/03 5.00 5.00 O/Scope
Fridge collection 01/04/03 10.00 10.00 O/Scope
Provision of additional recycling bags (per pack - 14 bags) 01/04/10 - 5.00 O/Scope
MOT testing
MOT testing for cars 01/04/10 45.00 50.00 O/Scope
MOT testing for motorbikes 01/04/09 27.00 30.00 O/Scope
MOT testing for vehicles up to 3.5 tonnes 01/04/09 55.00 58.00 O/Scope
MOT Taxi Testing (6 months charge) 01/04/10 - 50.00 O/Scope
Dog Fouling Penalty 01/04/09 75.00 75.00 O/Scope
Private Street Cleansing 01/04/10 Based on cost recovery

*where bins have been damaged by the resident
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HEALTHY ENVIRONMENT

HEALTHY COMMUNITIES CHARGES

Detail Effective 2009/10 2010/11 VAT
Date
£ £

Premise Registration Fees

Acupuncture 01/04/10 112.00 120.00 O/Scope
Tattooing 01/04/10 112.00 120.00 O/Scope
Ear Piercing 01/04/10 112.00 120.00 O/Scope
Electrolysis 01/04/10 112.00 120.00 O/Scope
Additional activity at premise 01/04/10 - 60.00 O/Scope
Additional Individual Registration Fees

Acupuncture 01/04/10 - 60.00 O/Scope
Tattooing 01/04/10 - 60.00 O/Scope
Ear Piercing 01/04/10 - 30.00 O/Scope
Electrolysis 01/04/10 - 60.00 O/Scope
Star Rating re-inspection if requested by customer 01/04/10 - 200.00 O/Scope
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HEALTHY ENVIRONMENT

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION CHARGES

Detail Effective 2009/10 2010/11 VAT
Date
£ £
ENQUIRIES IN CONNECTION WITH
CONTAMINATED LAND
1 Enquiries 01/04/10 98.00 105.00 O/Scope
LICENCES
2 Small lotteries - Registration 01/09/07 40.00 40.00 O/Scope
3 Small lotteries - Renewal 01/09/07 20.00 20.00 O/Scope
4 Hackney Carriage and Private Hire
Driver's licence - annual 01/04/09 74.00 74.00 O/Scope
Driver's licence - Replacement 01/04/09 11.00 11.00 O/Scope
Dual licence - supplementary charge 01/04/09 86.00 86.00 O/Scope
Charge for CRB verification (if not part of licence 01/04/09 12.00 12.00 O/Scope
application)
Criminal Record Bureau Check 01/04/04 Reimbursement Reimbursement O/Scope
Annual vehicle licence:
Private Hire 01/04/09 179.00 179.00 O/Scope
Hackney Carriage 01/04/09 195.00 195.00 O/Scope
Lost plate replacement fee 01/04/09 33.00 33.00 Inclusive
Private Hire operators licence - annual 01/04/09 96.00 96.00 O/Scope
5 Monthly refund for unexpired months due to replacement of
vehicle
Private Hire 01/04/09 14.92 14.92 O/Scope
Hackney Carriage 01/04/09 16.25 16.25 O/Scope
6 One-off admin charge in respect of refund
Hackney Carriage 01/04/09 17.00 17.00 O/Scope
Private Hire 01/04/09 16.00 16.00 O/Scope
7 Re-test of applicant's knowledge examination - 01/04/10 20.00 O/Scope

following previous failure to reach required standard
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HEALTHY ENVIRONMENT

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

CHARGES
Detail Effective 2009/10 2010/11 VAT
Date
£ £
ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH & LICENCING CHARGES
Unsound Food
Voluntary Surrender Certificate 01/04/10 31.00 31.50 Inclusive
Frozen Food Exports
Inspection and Certification 01/04/10 63.00 64.00 Inclusive
Certification only 01/04/10 23.00 23.50 Inclusive
Licences
Animal Boarding Establishments 01/04/10 81.00 83.00 O/Scope
Dog Breeding Establishments 01/04/10 81.00 83.00 O/Scope
Pet Shops 01/04/10 81.00 83.00 O/Scope
Riding Establishments 01/04/10 81.00 83.00 O/Scope
Dangerous Wild Animals 01/04/10 81.00 83.00 O/Scope
Sex Establishments 01/04/10 1,313.00 1,340.00 O/Scope
Control of dogs
Collecting and detaining stray dogs 01/04/96 25.00 25.00 O/Scope
Kenneling charge 01/04/10 13.00 14.00 O/Scope
Dog Fouling Penalty 01/04/10 75.00 76.50 O/Scope
Vehicle Salvage Operators
Application 01/04/10 71.00 72.50 O/Scope
Renewal 01/04/10 60.00 61.00 O/Scope
Sunday Trading Act 1994
Application for consent to load or unload
before 9.00am 01/04/10 225.00 229.00 O/Scope
Other than Stamford High Street:-
Daily (payable monthly in advance) 01/04/10 15.50 16.00 O/Scope
Per calendar month (payable in advance) 01/04/10 350.00 365.00 O/Scope
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HEALTHY ENVIRONMENT

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION CHARGES

Detail Effective 2009/10 2010/11 VAT
Date

£ £
ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH & LICENCING CHARGES

Gambling Fees

1 |Bingo Premises License

Fast Track Advance Application* 01/04/10 245.00 250.00 O/Scope
Non - Fast Track Advance Application 01/04/10 560.00 570.00 O/Scope
Application Fee for Provisional Status 01/04/10 580.00 590.00 O/Scope
License for Provisional Statement Premises 01/04/10 390.00 395.00 O/Scope
Application Fee New Premises 01/04/10 610.00 620.00 O/Scope
Annual Fee 01/04/10 410.00 420.00 O/Scope
Variation of Licence 01/04/10 560.00 570.00 O/Scope
Transfer Fee 01/04/10 465.00 475.00 O/Scope
Application For Reinstatement 01/04/10 465.00 475.00 O/Scope
2 [Adult Gaming Centre
Fast Track Advance Application* 01/04/10 245.00 250.00 O/Scope
Non - Fast Track Advance Application 01/04/10 515.00 525.00 O/Scope
Application Fee for Provisional Status 01/04/10 535.00 545.00 O/Scope
License for Provisional Statement Premises 01/04/10 340.00 345.00 O/Scope
Application Fee New Premises 01/04/10 560.00 570.00 O/Scope
Annual Fee 01/04/10 360.00 365.00 O/Scope
Variation of Licence 01/04/10 515.00 525.00 O/Scope
Transfer Fee 01/04/10 420.00 430.00 O/Scope
Application For Reinstatement 01/04/10 420.00 430.00 O/Scope
3 |Family Entertainment Centre
Fast Track Advance Application* 01/04/10 245.00 250.00 O/Scope
Non - Fast Track Advance Application 01/04/10 515.00 525.00 O/Scope
Application Fee for Provisional Status 01/04/10 535.00 545.00 O/Scope
License for Provisional Statement Premises 01/04/10 340.00 345.00 O/Scope
Application Fee New Premises 01/04/10 560.00 570.00 O/Scope
Annual Fee 01/04/10 360.00 365.00 O/Scope
Variation of Licence 01/04/10 515.00 525.00 O/Scope
Transfer Fee 01/04/10 420.00 430.00 O/Scope
Application For Reinstatement 01/04/10 420.00 430.00 O/Scope
4 |Betting Premises
Fast Track Advance Application* 01/04/10 245.00 250.00 O/Scope
Non - Fast Track Advance Application 01/04/10 515.00 525.00 O/Scope
Application Fee for Provisional Status 01/04/10 535.00 545.00 O/Scope
License for Provisional Statement Premises 01/04/10 340.00 345.00 O/Scope
Application Fee New Premises 01/04/10 560.00 570.00 O/Scope
Annual Fee 01/04/10 360.00 365.00 O/Scope
Variation of Licence 01/04/10 515.00 525.00 O/Scope
Transfer Fee 01/04/10 420.00 430.00 O/Scope
Application For Reinstatement 01/04/10 420.00 430.00 O/Scope
5 | Miscellaneous
Change of Circumstances 01/04/10 25.00 25.50 O/Scope
Fee for copy of licence 10/09/07 15.00 15.00 O/Scope

Fast track applications only available for establishments who are able to transfer pre-legislative
licenses to the new regime

Not available for new premises.
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SUSTAINABLE COMMUNITIES

HELPLINE CHARGES

Detail Effective 2009/10 2010/11 VAT
Date

£ £
HELPLINE SERVICE
PRIVATE AND PUBLIC SECTOR

Purchase Costs
Portal unit 01/02/95 155.25 155.25 Inclusive

Monitoring Costs (per week)
Purchased Helpline or Portal unit

Monitoring only 01/04/10 1.46 1.49 Inclusive
Monitoring and Mobile Warden 01/04/10 4.27 4.36 Inclusive
Rented Helpline (per week)

Monitoring only 01/04/10 3.48 3.55 Inclusive
Monitoring and Mobile Warden 01/04/10 6.30 6.43 Inclusive
Rented Portal unit (per week)

Monitoring only 01/04/10 3.04 3.10 Inclusive
Monitoring and Mobile Warden 01/04/10 5.86 5.98 Inclusive
Daily call-out from the Care Centre 01/04/10 1.46 1.49 Inclusive
Responsive visit by Mobile Warden 01/04/10 10.67 10.88 Inclusive
Rental of Lifeline Fall Detector 01/04/10 0.54 0.55 Inclusive

O.P.D Schemes - Guest bedroom charges

Bedroom with one single bed per night 01/04/09 7.50 7.50 Inclusive
Bedroom with two single beds or a double 01/04/09 10.00 10.00 Inclusive
Folding bed per night 01/04/09 3.00 3.00 Inclusive

(50% discount for pensioners)
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